in the office of the said officer on 27th of January, 2022.â€​

In terms thereof, petitioner deposited a sum of Rs. 10 lacs.

Petitioner, through learned counsel, reiterates his request for (a) waiver of interest
of Rs. 40 lacs and (b) repayment of remaining amount of Rs.

1,41,00,000/- (Rupees one crore forty one lacs only) in six equal monthly
installments.

Shri Kumar Priya Ranjan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent-Bank states that insofar as the issue of waiver of interest is

concerned, it is for the authority to consider and as such, petitioner may approach